

20.08.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Add. PP for the State
Accused on bail.
Mr. S.D. Sharma, learned counsel for accused.

Witness Ms. Vandana reported unserved. As per report of Ct. Lokinder Singh, No. 657/N forwarded by SHO, PS : Timar Pur, at the given address Mr. Sunil Kumar met. On enquiry, he had informed that she was living as tenant and vacated the premises 7-8 years ago and gone to unknown place and her whereabouts are not known. Statement of Mr. Sunil Kumar is also annexed with this report. Witness Ms. Vandana be served through IO/SHO/ACP/DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Witness Udaivir Singh @ Bablu reported unserved with the report of Ct. Lokinder Singh, No. 657/N forwarded by SHO, PS : Timar Pur that at the given address landlord Mr. Dharam Pal met. On enquiry, he had informed that he was never his tenant and he does not know him. Statement of Mr. Dharam Pal is also annexed with this report. Witness Udaivir Singh be served through IO/SHO/ACP/DCP concerned.

PW-8 ASI Devender Kumar partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief deferred at the request of witness as he has to rush due to official exigency.

IO SI Jagdish Rai is present.

Learned Addl. PP submitted that he needs the assistance of Inspector Jitender Kumar who is main IO of this case. IO Inspector Jitender Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examination of PW-8 ASI Devender Kumar and remaining PE on 14.11.2019. MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
20.08.2019