

SC No.:28420/2016
State Vs. Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
FIR No. 154/2009
P.S: Timar Pur

20.12.2019

Learned Presiding Officer has been posted as District Judge (Commercial Court), Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, vide order no. 60/DHC/Gaz./G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2019 dated 05.12.2019 w.e.f. 06.12.2019.

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

PW Constable Devender in person.

Put up on 24/01/2020 for the purpose already fixed.

(READER)
20.12.2019