

SC No. 28420/2016
State Vs Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
FIR No. 154/2009
P. S. Timar Pur

24.01.2020

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Accused is person on bail.

No PW present.

It is stated that neither the counsel for accused nor any PWs are present due to the arrangement of "Republic Day Parade".

Put up for **PE** on **02/05/2020**.

Report of summons / notices be submitted by the concerned agency / person at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
Accordingly, same be so mentioned by the issuing staff, on the such summons / notice itself.

(NAVEEN KUMAR KASHYAP)
ASJ-04(Central/Delhi/24/01/2020)