

13.12.2021

Present: Ld APP for the State.
Accused in person on regular bail.
PW/Ct. Devender in person.

PW-8 ASI Devender Kumar is further examined in chief and his chief is deferred as part of present case is not available, as same was lying in another file relating to trial of co-accused who was acquitted vide order dated 20.08.2011. As such file be called from Record Room titled Hardeep Guliya decided on 20.08.2011. Issue notice to incharge Record Room accordingly for NDOH.

Further, as per record witness/complainant Vandana has left the address B-173, IInd Floor, Gandhi Vihar, Delhi, where she was residing as tenant. As per report filed through SHO Timar Pur as such issue fresh summons to witness through O/o DCP concerned. Further, IO is directed to appear in person on the NDOH to extend in this regard including compliance of section 170 (2) Cr.P.C.

As per record Inspector Jitender Kumar is on leave. Issue fresh summon to him for the NDOH i.e. 05.04.2022.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/13.12.2021