

SC No.:28420/2016
FIR No.:154/2009
PS: Timar Pur
State Vs. Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
CNR No. DLCT01-003196-2016

14/07/2023

Due to the rise of the water level of the Yamuna river, this Court is functioning through VC.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State
Accused is present on bail.
Inspector Pradeep Kumar, SHO PS Timar Pur
alongwith Inspector Sandeep Kumar are present.

Inspector Pradeep Kumar has filed request that one month time may be given to complete the inquiry and recovery of jewellery.

HC (the then Ct.) Sandeep and PW Prince Dabar @ Sunny are present. This Court is functioning through VC. Accordingly, they are discharged unexamined for today only.

Retired ASI Naresh Rana is absent despite service.

Summons issued to PW Smt. Rani Tamang received back with the report that she has been murdered and FIR No. 183/2023 U/s 302 IPC PS Civil Lines has been registered.

List for remaining PE on **08/09/2023**. Issue fresh summons to HC Sandeep, Prince Dabar @ Sunny and ASI Naresh Rana for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 14/07/2023_(MK)