

SC No. 27850/2016
FIR No. 75/2013
PS Kotwali
State vs. Mahesh Kumar Etc.

08.01.24

Present: Sh. Pravesh Kumar Ranga, Learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
Sh. N. K. Jauli, learned LAC for accused No.1 alongwith accused No.1 in person on bail.
Sh. Satender Sharma, learned proxy counsel for accused No.3 & 4.
Accused No.4 Sonu Tyagi is produced from Himachal Pradesh Jail who is on bail in this case.
Accused No.2 in person on bail.
Accused No.3 Rahul Tyagi not produced from Dasna Jail.
Sh. Virender Singh, Jail Warden, Dasna Jail is present who has produced a written request letter informing thereby that accused No.3 was going to be produced at Ghaziabad Jail.

Jail Superintendent, Dasna Jail, Ghaziabad is directed to produce accused No.3 Rahul Tyagi physically on the next date of hearing.

Let two police witnesses be summoned for recording of PE on **20.02.24**.

Accused No.4 is asked to join the proceedings through VC.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/08.01.24