

SC No.:28420/2016
FIR No.:154/2009
PS: Timar Pur
State Vs Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
CNR No. DLCT01-003196-2016

18/12/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Mr. S.D. Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Shashank Tyagi, Nodal Officer, Vodafone Idea Company is present and submits that the record regarding the mobile nos. 9718240430 and 9911296417 are not available being old.

Ld. Defence counsel does not dispute the genuineness of the call record of mobile No. 9718240430 and also 9911296417 and for which nodal officer Idea Cellular company has been cited as witness at Sl.No.41. Statement of accused is recorded separately u/s 294 Cr.PC in this regard. Witness stands discharged.

Accordingly, witness at Sl.No.41 of list of witness is dropped from the list of the witnesses.

Put up for PE on 31/01/2026. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 19, 20 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/18/12/2025