

SC No.:28420/2016
FIR No.:154/2009
PS:Timar Pur
State Vs Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
CNR No. DLCT01-003196-2016

09/02/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Mr. S.D. Sharma and Mr. Naveen Tyagi, ld.
Counsels for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that they do not dispute the genuineness of statement u/s 161 Cr.PC dated 05/09/2009 of HC Rajpal photographer, DD No.12 made by HC Anil, statement of SI Pardeep, TIP conducted by ld. MM Sh. Ashish, statement of Ct. Gaurav, Ct. Karan, Ct. Rakesh, HC Chiranjilal, HC Rajeev, Ct. Parveen, HC Rajesh, HC Manjeet, HC Anish, Deepak, Poonam, Kavita, Ravinder, and and SI Surya Prakash who are cited as witnesses at Sl.No.19, 23, 26, 27, 30, 31, 32 to 39, 45 to 47 and 50 respectively. Statement of accused is recorded separately u/s 294 Cr.PC.

Accordingly, witnesses mentioned at Sl.No.19, 23, 26, 27, 30, 31, 32 to 39, 45 to 47 and 50 are dropped from the list of the witnesses.

Summons sent to witness Vandana received back unserved and she is a witness regarding identity of dead body and she has already been dropped vide order dated 18/01/2011.

Ld. Addl.PP submits that no other PWs are left to be examined in this case. As such, PE stands closed.

List for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC
on 07/03/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/09/02/2026