

SC No.28420/2016
FIR No.: 154/2009
PS:Timar Pur
State Vs Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
CNR No. DLCT01-003196-2016

04/04/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Mr. Naveen Tyagi, Id. Counsel for accused.

An application for plead guilty and for lenient view has
been filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.

SA is not ready.

Put up for SA on **25/04/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/04/04/2026