

SC No.:28420/2016
FIR:154/2009
PS: Timar Pur
State Vs Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
U/s:302/201/411/120B/34 IPC & 174A IPA
CNR No.: DLCT01-003196-2016

25/04/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Mr. Naveen Tyagi, Id. Counsel for accused through VC.
Mr. Tarun Dutt Kaushik, Id. Counsel for accused.

Statements of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC has been recorded.
Accused has submitted that he does not want to lead defence evidence. As such, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **23/05/2026**. Accused is directed to furnish bail bonds u/s 437(A) Cr.PC on the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/25/04/2026