

SC : 284208/2016
FIR No. : 154/2009
PS: Timar Pur
State Vs. Sunil Kumar Shekhawat

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the accused
through VC.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 06.06.2026. Nominal Roll be
called from the jail superintendent for the said date. Bail bonds
be filed u/s 437(A) Cr.P.C. on or before the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
23.05.2026

km